
THE CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACT, 1869. ' . :

BETTJRN of the Number of Foreign Animals brought by" Sea to Ports in Great Britain, which on inspection on landing, within the Month of August, 1875, have been
found to be affected with, any Contagious or Infectious Disease, specifying the Disease, and the Ports from which, and to which, such Animals were brought, and the mode in
which such Animals have been disposed of: • . . .

Also, whether the Foreign Ports from which the Animals are brought are in Scheduled or Unscheduled Countries, and the Numher of Healthy Animals brought in the same Vessels with
the Diseased Animals, and the mode in which such Healthy Animals have been disposed of, whether by slaughter or otherwise.

SCHEDULED COUNTRIES.

. Ports in
Scheduled Countries

from which
brought.

Antwerp ... •••

„ ... %.i

Boulogne .
Bremen . •.
Cherbourg . .'.
Hamburg

. »» • *
« • '•

' " • • ' '
Havre

i
Ports in

Great Britain
to which
brought.

London ...

„ ... ...

i» ••• •••
„ ..» ...

Southampton ...
Hartlepool
Hull
London
Middlesbrough , ...
London ...

Total Diseased Animals |

Disease.

Sheep-Pox

Foot-and-Mouth ...

„ ...

„ ...
» •••
„ ...
»» •••
„. ...

Sheep-Pox ...
Foot-and-Mouth ...

TOTAL

DISEASED ANIMALS.

Number of Diseased
Animals.

o
73
af
O

...

27

...

7
36
7
8

66

«*•

151

151

Ots
S

n
35

9

#••

• •*

5
• ••

*••

1
49

50

CO

1o

»••

• ••

*•*

»••

*•*

»••

a**

»*•

• ••

oS
a•s

CO

• ••

••t

65

82
3

• »•

• ••

• *•

100

100

i
n
62

65
9

32
10
36
12
8

66

1
' 300

301

DISPOSAL.

Slaughtered under the in-
structions of the Privy
Council
Ditto

Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
.Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

Total Healthy Animals

* HEALTHY ANIMALS. . ' , i

Number of Healthy Animals
brought in the same Vessels
with Diseased Animals.

fS
's
O

354

125
352

• 107
29

202

1169

a,
4>«
.3
cc

967

• ••

418

120
188

1601
33

• »•

3327

a
C3
O

O

• •t

• ••

• ••

• •#

• ••

• »•

• ••

• ••

. *5n
'£
VI

»•»

55

716
21
• *#

• ••

• •#

792

•a •i

1321

55
418
716
266

. 540
1708

62
202

5288

DISPOSAL./ .

Slaughtered under the in-
structions of ' the Privy
Council . - -., I

Ditto . . ' - . . J.
Ditto . • ' !
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto •
Ditto " .
Ditto
Ditto

• • i -

Wt.
CO

t-a
W
EJ

o:
c

N
65'

H

00
**
Wf

' " Healthy Animals " means Animals which were not found to be diseased oa inspection on landing. t This Sheep was* brought in the same Teasel with other Animals affected with " Foot-and-Mouth" Disease.


