THE CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACT, 1869.

RETURN of the Number of Foreign Animals brought by Sea to Ports in Great Britain, which on inspection on landing, within the Month of August, 1875, have been found to be affected with any Contagious or Infectious Disease, specifying the Disease, and the Ports from which, and to which, such Animals were brought, and the mode in which such Animals have been disposed of:

Also, whether the Foreign Ports from which the Animals are brought are in Scheduled or Unscheduled Countries, and the Number of Healthy Animals brought in the same Vessels with the Diseased Animals, and the mode in which such Healthy Animals have been disposed of, whether by slaughter or otherwise.

SCHEDULED COUNTRIES.

Ports in Scheduled Countries from which brought.		Ports in Great Britain to which brought.			Disease.	Diseased Animals.						* Healthy Animals.					
						Number of Diseased Animals.				đ	Disposal.	Number of Healthy Animals brought in the same Vessels with Diseased Animals.					
						Cattle.	Sheep.	Goats.	Swine.	Total.	DISPUSAL.	Cattle.	Sheep.	Goats.	Swine.	Total.	DISPOSAL.
Antwerp		London	•••		Sheep-Pox	•••	†1	***	•••	†1	Slaughtered under the in- structions of the Privy Council	•••	•••	•••		•••	
,,,	, 	>>	***	•	Foot-and-Mouth	27	35	•••	•••	62	Ditto	354	967	•••	•••	1321	Slaughtered under the in- structions of the Privy Council
Boulogne Bremen Cherbourg Hamburg Hawre	•••	London Middlesb	oton ol		29	7 36 7 8	9 5	•••	65 82 3 	65 9 32 10 36 12 8 66	Ditto	125 352 107 29 202	120 188 1601 33	•••	55 716 21 	55 418 716 266 540 1708 62 202	Ditto
	Total	Diseased .	Animals	{	Sheep-Pox Foot-and-Mouth		1 49	•••	100	300	Total Healthy Animals	1169	3327		792	5288	
					TOTAL	151	50	•••	100	301							

[&]quot; Healthy Animals" means Animals which were not found to be diseased on inspection on landing.

[†] This Sheep was brought in the same Vessel with other Animals affected with " Foot-and-Month" Disesse.